

DeKalb County Government

Agenda

PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

Commissioner Robert Patrick (Chairperson)

Commissioner Chakira Johnson

Commissioner Nicole Massiah

Tuesday, March 18, 2025

3:30 PM

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2025-0366 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the March 6, 2025 Public Works and Infrastructure

Committee Meeting

II. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items:

Public Works - Transportation

2025-0267 Commission District(s): 2 & 6

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1379155 Bridge Rehabilitation on Orion Drive (240 Day Contract): for use by the Department of Public Works - Transportation (PW-T). This contract consists of Orion Drive Bridge repairs and upgrades. This request seeks to extend the contract term through December 31, 2025. Awarded to C&S Contracting

Company. CONTRACT TERM INCREASE ONLY.

Public Works - Sanitation

2025-0300 Commission District(s): All

Infrastructure Committee

RFP - Request for Proposals No. 24-500675 Landfill and Solid Waste Facilities Professional Engineering and Surveying Services (Annual Contract with 4 Options to Renew): for use by Public Works - Sanitation. Consists of providing on-call professional landfill engineering and solid waste consulting services required for constructing, operating, permitting, and compliance at various solid waste management facilities in the County. Recommend award to the sole proposer: Stearns, Conrad and Schmidt Consulting, Inc., dba SCS Engineers. Amount Not To Exceed: \$2,000,000.00.

2025-0331 Commission District(s): ALL

LB - Invitation to Bid No. 24-101696 Residential Yard Debris Removal Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Public Works - Sanitation. Consists of aiding the Department of Public Works - Sanitation with weekly residential yard debris removal services on a total of twenty (20) assigned routes from the four (4) residential collection lots (North mainly, South, East and West). Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: Russell Landscape, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,849,900.00.

Watershed Management (DWM)

2025-0341 Commission District(s): All

CA - Information Technology Category (General Service Administration (GSA) Multiple Award Schedule (MAS) Contract No. 47QTCA19D00CF) [Cooperative Agreement]: for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of purchasing from the competitively let GSA MAS Contract for an advanced project management information system (PMIS) for a five (5) year term. Awarded to Kahua, Inc. Amount Not to Exceed: \$2,015,000.

2025-0268 Commission District(s): ALL

RA - Peachtree Industrial Boulevard Water Main Replacement (Emergency): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). This contract consists of the purchase and installation of approximately 10,500 linear feet of 12-inch and 10,500 linear feet (LF) of 36-inch ductile iron pipe (DIP) water mains. This request seeks to ratify the emergency purchase to replace aged and corroded pipes that deliver water to one-third of the County, which includes the critical facilities Emory Hospital and the Center for Disease Control (CDC). Awarded to Ruby-Collins, Inc. Amount Not to Exceed: \$46,435,928.00.

2025-0313 Commission District(s): All

LB-Invitation No. 25-101649 Consent Decree: Find and Fix Assessment and Rehabilitation (CD: FFAR) [Multiyear Contract] for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of providing primarily: sanitary sewer assessments using closed circuit television (CCTV) and totally integrated sonar and camera inspection technique (TISCIT) and rehabilitation of 24-inch pipes. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidders: SAK Construction, Inc. and Vortex Services, LLC. Total Amount Not To Exceed \$75,826,623.00.

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

Public Works - Roads & Drainage (R&D)

2024-1284 Commission District(s): ALL Stormwater Master Plan

III. DISCUSSION

Stormwater Master Plan

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Goals 2025

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC